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A INCOME / DEBT ORIENTED SCHEMES
(i) Liquid/ Money Market

DSP Liquidity Fund -  43.60      -  -  -  63.23      12,603.27  1,810.54  -   710.56      -  -  -  -  -  37.58      350.59     11.77   -  75.95      -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.90   -  -  -  79.82        1,392.45    2.04   -  876.16      -   -  -  -  -  30.44        145.56     2.12   -  73.85      18,310.47    
DSP Overnight Fund -  319.06     -  -  -  35.79      1,184.68    10.49      -   592.94      -  -  -  -  -  9.50        44.17      -       -  5.43        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.20   -  -  -  7.39          490.91      -     -  42.85        -   -  -  -  -  2.80          8.27        0.00   -  5.22        2,759.72      
DSP Savings Fund -  117.88     -  -  -  4.70        4,834.04    812.85     -   152.29      -  -  -  -  -  1.76        112.87     53.12   -  8.83        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  17.49        802.18      -     -  408.90      -   -  -  -  -  9.03          7.10        3.26   -  40.41      7,386.72      

(a) Sub-Total 0.00 480.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 103.73 18621.99 2633.88 0.00 1455.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.84 507.63 64.89 0.00 90.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.70 2685.54 2.04 0.00 1327.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.27 160.93 5.38 0.00 119.48 28456.91
(ii) Gilt

DSP Gilt Fund -  177.92     -  -  -  49.07      274.85      -          -   179.98      -  -  -  -  -  24.45      314.00     0.19     -  34.85      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  20.02        125.36      7.93   -  133.42      -   -  -  -  -  6.06          1.80        -     -  13.64      1,363.54      
DSP 10Y G-Sec Fund -  7.96        -  -  -  4.97        3.32          -          -   8.63          -  -  -  -  -  2.12        0.00        -       -  0.98        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.00          6.31          -     -  15.41        -   -  -  -  -  0.64          0.05        -     -  2.16        54.57           

(b) Sub-Total 0.00 185.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.03 278.18 0.00 0.00 188.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.57 314.00 0.19 0.00 35.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.02 131.67 7.93 0.00 148.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.70 1.85 0.00 0.00 15.80 1418.11
(iii) FMP

DSP FMP - Series 264-60M-17D -  0.64        -  -  -  0.61        6.39          -          -   9.74          -  -  -  -  -  0.09        -          -       -  0.41        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.12          26.41        -     -  7.31          -   -  -  -  -  0.04          -          -     -  0.77        52.54           
DSP FMP Series 267 - 1246 Days -  0.51        -  -  -  0.98        447.02      -          -   79.21        -  -  -  -  -  0.30        6.62        -       -  3.57        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.15          70.01        -     -  77.97        -   -  -  -  -  0.41          1.20        -     -  14.09      703.04         
DSP FMP Series 268 - 1281 Days -  0.11        -  -  -  0.36        70.54        -          -   14.00        -  -  -  -  -  0.08        2.47        -       -  2.99        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.37          18.54        -     -  19.01        -   -  -  -  -  0.17          0.06        -     -  1.01        129.72         
DSP FMP Series 270 - 1144 Days -  0.15        -  -  -  0.50        95.41        -          -   36.39        -  -  -  -  -  0.10        18.21      -       -  0.61        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.31          17.50        -     -  20.80        -   -  -  -  -  0.07          -          -     -  0.86        190.90         

(c) Sub-Total 0.00 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 619.37 0.00 0.00 139.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 27.30 0.00 0.00 7.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.95 132.47 0.00 0.00 125.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 1.27 0.00 0.00 16.73 1076.20
(iv) Debt (assured return)

Scheme names 
 (d) Sub-Total

(v) Infrastructure Debt Funds
Scheme names 

 (e) Sub-Total
(vi) Other Debt Schemes

DSP Banking & PSU Debt Fund -  156.33     -  -  -  13.02      3,131.84    79.27      -   171.04      -  -  -  -  -  4.67        14.28      1.26     -  8.57        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  13.51        258.68      -     -  378.85      -   -  -  -  -  3.96          4.74        -     -  16.41      4,256.44      
DSP Strategic Bond Fund -  109.57     -  -  -  13.32      373.69      -          -   300.55      -  -  -  -  -  4.71        23.15      -       -  9.74        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  10.88        225.56      18.34 -  306.69      -   -  -  -  -  3.15          42.65      1.58   -  15.87      1,459.46      
DSP Regular Savings Fund -  1.20        -  -  -  5.54        2.13          -          -   8.80          -  -  -  -  -  3.33        -          -       -  3.04        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  27.87        13.48        -     -  89.64        -   -  -  -  -  6.94          1.35        -     -  15.82      179.14         
DSP Floater Fund -  115.97     -  -  -  3.15        74.65        -          -   151.19      -  -  -  -  -  2.06        8.86        0.57     -  3.91        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  6.02          85.52        -     -  52.36        -   -  -  -  -  2.50          2.31        -     -  13.22      522.27         

DSP Nifty SDL Plus G-Sec Jun 2028 30:70 Index Fund
-  19.78      -  -  -  4.17        1,180.52    -          -   335.57      -  -  -  -  -  1.04        27.19      -       -  20.85      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.20          250.97      -     -  210.38      -   -  -  -  -  0.27          1.27        -     -  4.96        2,059.17      

DSP Nifty SDL Plus G-Sec Sep 2027 50:50 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  0.64        9.89          -          -   26.43        -  -  -  -  -  0.49        9.19        -       -  3.87        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.60          10.60        -     -  24.77        -   -  -  -  -  0.20          -          -     -  0.81        87.48           
DSP Low Duration Fund -  69.98      -  -  -  13.23      3,612.48    526.51     -   153.27      -  -  -  -  -  5.26        12.97      18.00   -  11.08      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  34.05        982.46      -     -  354.83      -   -  -  -  -  17.89        8.72        1.01   -  34.73      5,856.47      
DSP Ultra Short Fund -  26.77      -  -  -  16.85      725.38      663.34     -   203.81      -  -  -  -  -  7.08        65.55      19.91   -  10.56      -  -  -  -  -  0.01   0.00   -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  103.78      914.47      9.52   -  735.07      -   -  -  -  -  44.86        52.91      24.83 -  143.83     3,768.53      
DSP Corporate Bond Fund -  66.88      -  -  -  6.18        1,387.77    3.07        -   162.99      -  -  -  -  -  2.70        39.71      1.31     -  12.28      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  7.28          430.80      5.12   -  498.26      -   -  -  -  -  2.43          13.28      -     -  46.76      2,686.84      
DSP Short Term Fund -  257.34     -  -  -  13.60      2,416.45    9.17        -   342.36      -  -  -  -  -  4.17        60.38      2.68     -  9.12        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  18.49        123.94      8.24   -  390.12      -   -  -  -  -  7.26          21.39      1.02   -  32.72      3,718.45      
DSP CRISIL-IBX 50:50 Gilt Plus SDL ¿ April 2033 Index Fund-  -          -  -  -  2.64        48.08        -          -   152.50      -  -  -  -  -  1.03        9.96        -       -  9.41        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.76          8.24          -     -  88.45        -   -  -  -  -  0.39          0.01        -     -  5.78        328.26         
DSP Bond Fund -  1.05        -  -  -  4.10        32.52        -          -   29.61        -  -  -  -  -  2.24        17.03      1.01     -  2.38        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  10.05        94.11        -     -  118.05      -   -  -  -  -  3.37          0.07        -     -  2.46        318.06         
DSP Credit Risk Fund -  3.38        -  -  -  2.33        0.58          -          -   59.21        -  -  -  -  -  1.04        -          -       -  0.56        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  19.09        29.07        -     -  82.94        -   -  -  -  -  5.77          0.09        -     -  4.29        208.36         

(f) Sub-Total -  828.25     -  -  -  98.76      12,996.00  1,281.37  -   2,097.32    -  -  -  -  -  39.82      288.27     44.74   -  105.38     -  -  -  -  -  0.01   0.00   -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  255.58      3,427.90    41.22 -  3,330.42    -   -  -  -  -  98.97        148.78     28.44 -  337.67     25,448.91    
Grand Sub-Total (a+b+c+d+e+f) -  1,496.08  -  -  -  258.97     32,515.55  3,915.25  -   3,881.07    -  -  -  -  -  115.81     1,137.20  109.83  -  238.99     -  -  -  -  -  0.04   0.00   -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   1.11   -  -  -  384.25      6,377.57    51.19 -  4,932.27    -   -  -  -  -  148.62      312.83     33.81 -  489.68     56,400.14    

B GROWTH / EQUITY ORIENTED SCHEMES
(i) ELSS

DSP ELSS Tax Saver Fund -  24.44      -  -  -  2,542.81  0.88          -          -   235.80      -  -  -  -  -  1,753.89  0.06        -       -  65.92      -  -  -  -  -  4.15   -     -  -  0.26 -  -  -  -  -  1.75   -  -  -  0.00 -   -     -  -  -  7,453.30    11.25        -     -  1,013.91    -   -  -  -  -  3,752.16   3.58        -     -  272.62     17,136.79    
(a) Sub-Total -  24.44      -  -  -  2,542.81  0.88          -          -   235.80      -  -  -  -  -  1,753.89  0.06        -       -  65.92      -  -  -  -  -  4.15   -     -  -  0.26 -  -  -  -  -  1.75   -  -  -  0.00 -   -     -  -  -  7,453.30    11.25        -     -  1,013.91    -   -  -  -  -  3,752.16   3.58        -     -  272.62     17,136.79    

(ii) Others
DSP Small Cap Fund -  99.43      -  -  -  1,873.10  204.52      -          -   969.67      -  -  -  -  -  790.21     4.91        -       -  163.16     -  -  -  -  -  3.55   -     -  -  0.22 -  -  -  -  -  2.65   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  6,575.71    232.51      -     -  2,554.68    0.08 -  -  -  -  2,767.07   38.08      -     -  398.55     16,678.10    
DSP Nifty Top 10 Equal Weight Index Fund -  5.10        -  -  -  30.72      310.01      55.05      -   374.29      -  -  -  -  -  16.52      26.88      -       -  21.60      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.12   -  -  -  75.99        109.27      -     -  319.01      -   -  -  -  -  27.10        17.90      -     -  36.42      1,425.98      
DSP Business Cycle Fund -  50.40      -  -  -  9.31        4.23          -          -   20.84        -  -  -  -  -  5.31        2.89        -       -  5.06        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  214.31      74.44        -     -  522.52      -   -  -  -  -  112.01      9.91        2.04   -  139.62     1,172.86      
DSP Midcap Fund -  133.55     -  -  -  1,308.79  235.09      -          -   1,010.95    -  -  -  -  -  582.99     7.25        -       -  126.66     -  -  -  -  -  3.43   -     -  -  0.31 -  -  -  -  -  2.77   -  -  -  0.04 -   -     -  -  -  7,535.52    397.78      -     -  4,427.54    -   -  -  -  -  3,020.22   87.72      -     -  662.20     19,542.82    
DSP Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund -  122.91     -  -  -  56.50      215.48      -          -   258.41      -  -  -  -  -  22.22      21.75      -       -  52.98      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  0.06 -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  364.74      371.35      -     -  1,656.87    -   -  -  -  -  123.36      35.10      -     -  292.90     3,594.64      
DSP Equity Savings Fund -  411.44     -  -  -  18.28      449.24      -          -   867.69      -  -  -  -  -  7.86        76.98      -       -  47.86      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  68.67        413.25      -     -  1,245.31    -   -  -  -  -  23.92        58.49      -     -  127.32     3,816.31      
DSP Value Fund -  136.71     -  -  -  56.19      10.47        -          -   114.61      -  -  -  -  -  27.62      2.02        -       -  18.29      -  -  -  -  -  0.06   -     -  -  0.01 -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  -   -   0.73   -  -  -  221.96      55.34        -     -  369.71      -   -  -  -  -  84.21        6.67        -     -  57.88      1,162.54      
DSP Banking & Financial Services Fund -  32.40      -  -  -  27.75      40.49        -          -   138.23      -  -  -  -  -  16.86      1.89        -       -  11.44      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  200.46      105.35      -     -  622.41      -   -  -  -  -  111.97      28.58      -     -  148.59     1,486.43      
DSP Focused Fund -  116.43     -  -  -  117.88     34.12        -          -   221.13      -  -  -  -  -  36.82      5.15        -       -  7.76        -  -  -  -  -  0.14   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.20   -  -  -  0.02 -   -     -  -  -  793.78      83.01        0.00   -  878.19      -   -  -  -  -  231.01      4.24        2.13   -  89.94      2,621.94      
DSP Nifty IT Index Fund -  1.14        -  -  -  1.88        0.44          -          -   2.87          -  -  -  -  -  1.41        -          -       -  0.75        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.45          0.02          -     -  6.85          -   -  -  -  -  1.01          -          -     -  1.14        18.96           
DSP Large & Mid Cap Fund -  55.71      -  -  -  602.33     228.80      -          -   1,435.71    -  -  -  -  -  236.23     100.09     -       -  136.70     -  -  -  -  -  1.08   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.78   -  -  -  0.10 -   0.79   -  -  -  4,080.95    1,018.63    -     -  5,970.89    -   -  -  -  -  1,584.86   121.81     -     -  741.45     16,316.90    

DSP Nifty Smallcap250 Quality 50 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  65.91      40.41        -          -   40.43        -  -  -  -  -  52.88      1.72        -       -  11.24      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  24.00        2.16          -     -  27.04        -   -  -  -  -  11.66        2.63        -     -  4.35        284.45         
DSP Healthcare Fund -  69.73      -  -  -  228.52     133.96      -          -   408.56      -  -  -  -  -  131.44     5.85        -       -  28.81      -  -  -  -  -  0.03   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.10   -  -  -  -   -   0.42   -  -  -  581.88      159.23      -     -  997.69      -   -  -  -  -  225.07      15.88      -     -  149.60     3,136.76      
DSP Nifty Midcap 150 Quality 50 Index Fund -  51.87      -  -  -  40.18      101.39      -          -   130.81      -  -  -  -  -  22.60      2.45        -       -  14.19      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  21.20        19.31        -     -  54.64        -   -  -  -  -  8.09          2.37        -     -  9.89        479.01         
DSP Multicap Fund -  2.87        -  -  -  44.04      4.68          -          -   34.52        -  -  -  -  -  32.92      0.98        -       -  11.09      -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -     -  -  0.10 -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  682.82      159.47      -     -  886.46      -   -  -  -  -  430.40      22.57      -     -  299.37     2,612.29      
DSP Quant Fund -  53.23      -  -  -  65.04      95.19        -          -   181.65      -  -  -  -  -  24.70      2.77        -       -  8.44        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  135.00      76.92        -     -  205.83      -   -  -  -  -  43.68        2.30        -     -  23.97      918.74         
DSP India T.I.G.E.R. Fund -  52.24      -  -  -  255.72     63.61        -          -   311.86      -  -  -  -  -  120.55     4.16        -       -  38.67      -  -  -  -  -  1.57   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.47   -  -  -  -   -   1.61   -  -  -  1,785.89    217.27      -     -  1,723.97    -   -  -  -  -  545.89      37.30      -     -  300.11     5,460.90      
DSP Nifty500 Flexicap Quality 30 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  5.56        0.48          -          -   6.94          -  -  -  -  -  3.92        4.06        -       -  1.06        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  18.30        1.10          -     -  19.05        -   -  -  -  -  7.99          0.08        -     -  4.03        72.57           
DSP Nifty Bank Index Fund -  8.58        -  -  -  10.04      0.43          -          -   7.77          -  -  -  -  -  6.89        0.18        -       -  1.31        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  5.41          0.06          -     -  7.38          -   -  -  -  -  2.75          1.72        -     -  1.36        53.87           
DSP Arbitrage Fund -  162.34     -  -  -  11.32      2,648.65    -          -   1,605.51    -  -  -  -  -  4.16        87.01      -       -  34.45      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  32.68        467.95      -     -  957.06      -   -  -  -  -  7.04          23.95      -     -  79.33      6,121.44      
DSP Nifty Healthcare Index Fund -  0.26        -  -  -  2.64        -            -          -   1.44          -  -  -  -  -  2.40        -          -       -  0.53        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.04          0.02          -     -  2.67          -   -  -  -  -  1.25          0.03        -     -  0.39        13.68           
DSP Nifty 50 Index Fund -  13.61      -  -  -  133.05     158.24      3.69        -   237.27      -  -  -  -  -  68.97      4.50        -       -  24.73      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  60.19        33.80        -     -  89.27        -   -  -  -  -  22.15        1.74        -     -  9.35        860.55         
DSP Nifty 50 Equal Weight Index Fund -  1.36        -  -  -  345.03     377.67      50.91      -   440.21      -  -  -  -  -  182.28     26.84      -       -  48.16      -  -  -  -  -  0.04   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  -   -   0.58   -  -  -  176.52      90.86        -     -  513.40      -   -  -  -  -  61.65        14.17      -     -  35.67      2,365.40      
DSP Nifty Private Bank Index Fund -  1.15        -  -  -  1.24        8.87          -          -   20.56        -  -  -  -  -  1.14        0.06        -       -  0.32        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.78          2.37          -     -  3.96          -   -  -  -  -  0.49          -          -     -  0.59        42.54           
DSP Large Cap Fund -  74.58      -  -  -  263.52     319.88      108.10     -   651.37      -  -  -  -  -  87.45      182.40     -       -  51.61      -  -  -  -  -  1.13   -     -  -  0.00 -  -  -  -  -  0.41   -  -  -  0.04 0.07 6.28   -  -  -  1,953.59    377.09      -     -  1,959.19    -   -  -  -  -  539.16      59.85      -     -  228.37     6,864.12      
DSP Nifty Next 50 Index Fund -  1.36        -  -  -  226.73     127.43      -          -   312.38      -  -  -  -  -  171.59     0.76        -       -  24.58      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  70.36        47.68        -     -  141.52      -   -  -  -  -  25.10        1.10        -     -  11.22      1,161.82      
DSP BSE Sensex Next 30 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  3.21        0.00          -          -   1.80          -  -  -  -  -  1.90        -          -       -  0.14        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.06          0.00          -     -  1.47          -   -  -  -  -  1.69          0.00        -     -  0.39        12.67           
DSP Flexi Cap Fund -  69.06      -  -  -  597.45     116.19      -          -   761.55      -  -  -  -  -  238.30     26.48      -       -  106.91     -  -  -  -  -  0.82   -     -  -  0.06 -  -  -  -  -  0.49   -  -  -  0.01 -   0.32   -  -  -  3,602.11    429.48      -     -  4,081.78    -   -  -  -  -  1,316.67   117.42     -     -  695.16     12,160.26    
DSP Natural Resources and New Energy Fund -  2.78        -  -  -  305.67     12.13        -          -   123.89      -  -  -  -  -  165.69     1.03        -       -  20.48      -  -  -  -  -  0.16   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.09   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  305.28      47.13        -     -  252.76      -   -  -  -  -  131.11      7.31        -     -  47.40      1,422.90      

(b) Sub-Total -  1,730.23  -  -  -  6,707.60  5,942.12    217.76     -   10,692.94  -  -  -  -  -  3,063.82  601.05     -       -  1,018.94  -  -  -  -  -  12.03 -     -  -  0.77 -  -  -  -  -  8.12   -  -  -  0.21 0.07 10.86 -  -  -  29,594.64  4,992.85    0.00   -  30,499.09  0.08 -  -  -  -  11,468.59 718.92     4.16   -  4,596.56  1,11,881.43 
Grand Sub-Total (a+b) -  1,754.67  -  -  -  9,250.41  5,943.00    217.76     -   10,928.75  -  -  -  -  -  4,817.72  601.11     -       -  1,084.86  -  -  -  -  -  16.18 -     -  -  1.03 -  -  -  -  -  9.87   -  -  -  0.22 0.07 10.86 -  -  -  37,047.94  5,004.11    0.00   -  31,513.00  0.08 -  -  -  -  15,220.75 722.50     4.16   -  4,869.18  1,29,018.22 

C BALANCED SCHEMES
(i) Balanced schemes

DSP Multi Asset Allocation Fund -  137.88     -  -  -  69.44      259.33      -          -   396.81      -  -  -  -  -  37.72      24.00      -       -  34.89      -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  430.69      303.57      0.57   -  2,229.13    -   -  -  -  -  220.55      61.06      -     -  545.19     4,750.85      
DSP Aggressive Hybrid Fund -  116.21     -  -  -  213.94     146.66      0.06        -   411.61      -  -  -  -  -  81.91      16.55      -       -  59.95      -  -  -  -  -  0.25   -     -  -  0.86 -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  0.09 -   -     -  -  -  1,799.32    507.64      -     -  6,348.15    -   -  -  -  -  714.93      75.58      -     -  1,366.27  11,860.06    

Grand Sub-Total -  254.09     -  -  -  283.39     405.99      0.06        -   808.42      -  -  -  -  -  119.64     40.55      -       -  94.85      -  -  -  -  -  0.26   -     -  -  0.86 -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  0.09 -   -     -  -  -  2,230.01    811.22      0.57   -  8,577.28    -   -  -  -  -  935.48      136.65     -     -  1,911.46  16,610.91    

D EXCHANGE TRADED FUND
(i) GOLD ETF

DSP Gold ETF -  1.60        -  -  -  -          364.40      -          -   854.52      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1,220.52      
(a) Sub-Total -  1.60        -  -  -  -          364.40      -          -   854.52      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1,220.52      

(ii) Other ETFs 
DSP NIFTY 50 EQUAL WEIGHT ETF -  0.83        -  -  -  -          438.57      -          -   318.39      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          757.79         
DSP Nifty 50 ETF -  6.52        -  -  -  -          47.45        -          -   104.39      -  -  -  -  -  -          0.92        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          159.29         
DSP Nifty IT ETF -  -          -  -  -  -          5.05          -          -   35.97        -  -  -  -  -  -          0.01        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          41.03           
DSP Nifty500 Flexicap Quality 30 ETF -  2.87        -  -  -  0.58        0.23          -          -   1.35          -  -  -  -  -  0.35        -          -       -  0.08        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          5.47            
DSP BSE Liquid Rate ETF -  -          -  -  -  -          -            -          -   2,287.26    -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          2,287.26      
DSP Nifty PSU Bank ETF -  -          -  -  -  -          75.08        -          -   86.67        -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          161.74         
DSP BSE Sensex ETF -  -          -  -  -  -          0.74          -          -   8.03          -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          8.77            
DSP Nifty Midcap 150 Quality 50 ETF -  0.72        -  -  -  -          7.05          -          -   97.10        -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          104.87         
DSP Nifty Healthcare ETF -  1.63        -  -  -  -          0.46          -          -   8.97          -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          11.06           
DSP BSE Sensex Next 30 ETF -  1.72        -  -  -  -          20.21        -          -   13.39        -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          35.32           
DSP Nifty 1D Rate Liquid ETF -  -          -  -  -  -          120.80      -          -   267.45      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          388.25         
DSP Nifty Bank ETF -  -          -  -  -  -          186.45      -          -   519.98      -  -  -  -  -  -          0.03        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          706.46         
DSP Silver ETF -  1.77        -  -  -  -          1,091.59    -          -   476.11      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1,569.46      
DSP Nifty Top 10 Equal Weight ETF -  -          -  -  -  0.01        528.47      -          -   230.87      -  -  -  -  -  -          0.09        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          759.44         
DSP Nifty Private Bank ETF -  54.82      -  -  -  -          176.65      -          -   203.78      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          435.25         

(b) Sub-Total -  70.88      -  -  -  0.59        2,698.80    -          -   4,659.71    -  -  -  -  -  0.35        1.06        -       -  0.08        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          7,431.46      
Grand Sub-Total (a+b) -  72.48      -  -  -  0.59        3,063.20    -          -   5,514.22    -  -  -  -  -  0.35        1.06        -       -  0.08        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          8,651.98      

E FUND OF FUNDS INVESTING OVERSEAS
(i) Fund of funds investing overseas

DSP US Specific Equity Omni FoF -  152.55     -  -  -  89.27      35.68        -          -   180.27      -  -  -  -  -  34.18      0.05        -       -  10.34      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  188.53      44.14        -     -  243.38      -   -  -  -  -  51.77        0.48        -     -  17.31      1,047.95      
DSP World Mining Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  35.76      -  -  -  17.34      1.17          -          -   18.57        -  -  -  -  -  7.62        0.05        -       -  1.17        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  17.94        16.51        -     -  46.25        -   -  -  -  -  6.23          0.48        -     -  1.55        170.63         
DSP Global Innovation Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  13.06      -  -  -  85.82      14.57        -          -   134.66      -  -  -  -  -  38.30      -          -       -  6.07        -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  459.08      15.63        -     -  179.89      -   -  -  -  -  203.09      3.05        -     -  26.69      1,179.95      
DSP Global Clean Energy Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  40.70      -  -  -  3.23        0.03          -          -   24.24        -  -  -  -  -  1.42        -          -       -  0.52        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  6.68          4.60          -     -  20.51        -   -  -  -  -  1.95          0.02        -     -  3.11        107.02         
DSP World Gold Mining Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  16.75      -  -  -  84.68      218.59      -          -   507.84      -  -  -  -  -  31.79      4.33        -       -  22.50      -  -  -  -  -  0.15   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.12   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  166.13      67.70        -     -  415.82      -   -  -  -  -  53.76        9.04        -     -  35.47      1,634.68      
DSP US Specific Debt Passive FoF -  17.60      -  -  -  0.69        35.36        -          -   7.47          -  -  -  -  -  0.41        -          -       -  0.03        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.39          1.33          -     -  0.86          -   -  -  -  -  0.12          -          -     -  0.06        64.33           

Grand Sub-Total -  276.43     -  -  -  281.02     305.41      -          -   873.06      -  -  -  -  -  113.71     4.43        -       -  40.63      -  -  -  -  -  0.16   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.14   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  838.77      149.91      -     -  906.71      -   -  -  -  -  316.93      13.07      -     -  84.19      4,204.55      

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) -  3,853.74  -  -  -  ####### 42,233.15  4,133.07  -   22,005.52  -  -  -  -  -  5,167.22  1,784.35  109.83  -  1,459.41  -  -  -  -  -  16.63 0.00   -  -  1.89 -  -  -  -  -  10.07 -  -  -  0.31 0.07 11.96 -  -  -  40,500.97  12,342.80  51.77 -  45,929.27  0.08 -  -  -  -  16,621.79 1,185.04  37.98 -  7,354.51  2,14,885.80 

F Fund of Funds Scheme (Domestic)
DSP Gold ETF Fund of Fund -  17.95      -  -  -  26.42      15.72        -          -   31.14        -  -  -  -  -  17.60      0.87        -       -  6.90        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  30.18        8.07          -     -  55.55        -   -  -  -  -  11.92        2.90        -     -  11.08      236.30         
DSP Income Plus Arbitrage Omni FoF -  1.14        -  -  -  3.91        1,268.37    -          -   232.64      -  -  -  -  -  1.58        21.23      -       -  1.99        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  11.12        106.55      -     -  88.13        -   -  -  -  -  3.24          1.33        -     -  13.33      1,754.56      
DSP Silver ETF Fund of Fund -  -          -  -  -  15.96      25.34        -          -   44.81        -  -  -  -  -  11.72      0.09        -       -  12.83      -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   0.36   -  -  -  51.50        24.15        -     -  183.58      -   -  -  -  -  21.50        5.18        -     -  49.26      446.29         

Grand Sub-Total -  19.10      -  -  -  46.29      1,309.43    -          -   308.59      -  -  -  -  -  30.90      22.19      -       -  21.71      -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.36   -  -  -  92.80        138.77      -     -  327.26      -   -  -  -  -  36.66        9.41        -     -  73.67      2,437.15      

T30 : Top 30 cities as identified by AMFI Category of Investor
B30 : Other than T30  1 : Retail Investor 

2 : Corporates
I : Contribution of sponsor and its associates in AAUM 3 : Banks/FIs
II : Contribution of other than sponsor and its associates in AAUM 4 : FIIs/FPIs

5 : High Networth Individuals

I I I I III

Through Associate Distributors Through Non - Associate Distributors

I

T30

IIIIII

Scheme Category/ Scheme Name T30

II II

Through Direct Plan 
DSP Mutual Fund: Average Assets Under Management (AAUM) as on 31.10.2025 (All figures in Rs. Crore)

B30 GRAND 
TOTAL

T30 B30B30Sl. No.



Sl. No.
Name of the States/ Union 

Territories 
LIQUID SCHEMES 

OTHER DEBT 
ORIENTED SCHEMES

GROWTH / EQUITY 
ORIENTED SCHEMES

BALANCED 
SCHEMES

FUND OF FUNDS 
INVESTING OVERSEAS

GOLD EXCHANGE 
TRADED FUND

OTHER EXCHANGE 
TRADED FUND

TOTAL

FUND OF 
FUNDS 

INVESTIN
G 

DOMESTIC

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 0.12 0.81 9.95 0.37 0.15 0.00 0.07 11.47 0.01
2 Andhra Pradesh 124.41 264.08 2125.21 267.54 42.69 0.48 14.30 2838.72 49.71
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0.10 0.69 27.81 3.17 0.13 0.01 0.02 31.93 0.26
4 Assam 36.86 152.14 996.39 94.25 17.87 0.12 3.19 1300.83 5.25
5 Bihar 7.40 161.43 1413.19 123.64 31.08 0.40 4.87 1742.00 5.92
6 Chandigarh 7.10 47.32 522.96 49.95 7.94 0.23 47.66 683.17 10.38
7 Chhattisgarh 23.76 70.01 1143.29 190.84 22.50 0.32 6.80 1457.52 16.91
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 0.17 13.10 49.23 5.69 1.33 0.00 0.08 69.60 0.10
9 Daman and Diu 0.05 0.43 23.46 2.18 0.13 0.00 0.00 26.25 0.02

10 Goa 42.76 76.96 1306.67 194.18 13.86 0.07 4.48 1638.98 5.45
11 Gujarat 834.23 1089.18 11941.98 1573.02 257.90 3.19 167.68 15867.18 99.13
12 Haryana 1121.42 1516.93 4069.14 366.16 120.69 2.31 84.70 7281.35 229.98
13 Himachal Pradesh 4.88 9.86 226.49 16.19 4.59 0.19 1.87 264.06 2.85
14 Jammu and Kashmir 0.91 1.75 106.10 5.83 2.16 0.03 1.03 117.81 0.63
15 Jharkhand 17.11 57.03 1753.43 290.30 31.67 0.32 8.53 2158.39 6.75
16 Karnataka 2512.79 1797.90 10087.71 869.95 274.69 5.15 287.24 15835.44 514.44
17 Kerala 150.73 126.32 2270.94 259.86 52.55 1.01 27.47 2888.88 18.62
18 Ladakh 0.33 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.35 0.00
19 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00
20 Madhya Pradesh 223.46 112.13 2679.77 335.22 53.23 1.17 26.88 3431.85 20.14
21 Maharashtra 17505.93 13649.43 43660.56 6874.04 2043.77 1109.16 5332.03 90174.91 1003.17
22 Manipur 0.57 0.33 19.86 0.79 0.26 0.03 0.02 21.87 0.31
23 Meghalaya 0.79 5.25 46.07 4.13 0.67 0.00 0.05 56.97 0.49
24 Mizoram 0.01 1.29 26.59 1.52 0.02 0.00 0.00 29.44 0.01
25 Nagaland 0.38 0.29 30.07 4.44 0.21 0.00 2.52 37.91 0.11
26 NEW DELHI 2478.70 4342.04 9183.89 909.28 259.22 38.46 664.90 17876.48 130.39
27 ORISSA 41.16 168.95 1296.18 230.15 27.85 0.59 48.48 1813.36 12.24
28 Others 293.06 368.08 7324.12 840.63 246.99 0.00 0.00 9072.88 25.16
29 PONDICHERRY 1.32 3.05 105.04 5.21 4.60 0.05 1.35 120.62 2.13
30 Punjab 28.08 84.28 2019.51 143.95 30.00 0.53 11.54 2317.88 15.73
31 Rajasthan 61.41 505.26 3890.48 268.85 51.30 1.40 24.14 4802.83 15.77
32 Sikkim 0.20 12.68 53.50 6.25 0.49 0.00 1.79 74.92 0.25
33 Tamil Nadu 1384.20 1092.80 6094.79 794.28 270.64 16.95 307.51 9961.17 116.95
34 Telangana 165.25 113.93 527.55 57.63 16.38 34.36 100.02 1015.11 4.04
35 Tripura 0.15 0.44 20.44 1.08 0.35 0.00 0.19 22.66 0.05
36 Uttar Pradesh 793.00 646.99 7148.97 808.93 112.00 1.99 70.06 9581.95 73.00
37 Uttarakhand 11.52 68.10 883.64 101.83 21.80 0.24 4.81 1091.94 11.08
38 West Bengal 582.58 1381.94 5932.82 909.55 182.88 1.75 175.18 9166.70 39.72

Total 28,456.91 27,943.22 1,29,018.22 16,610.91 4,204.55 1,220.52 7,431.46 2,14,885.80 2,437.15

Note: Name of new states / union territories shall be added alphabetically  

Table showing State wise /Union Territory wise contribution to AAUM of category of schemes as on 31.10.2025
DSP Mutual Fund (All figures in Rs. Crore)


